ETC SmartSwitch™ Relay Panel
Smart Solutions Series
G E N E R A L  I N F O R M A T I O N
Controlling switched circuits is as simple as SmartSwitch,
ETC’s relay panel.  SmartSwitch can be operated stand
alone, with SmartLink, or DMX-controlled from another
source. Designed to combine with matching SmartPack
Wallmount dimming, SmartSwitch completes a budget-

SS-241P 24 - 20A Single Pole Relays
O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M A T I O N
No-Standard Model Numbering
Qty Single / Qty Double LinkPower
Pole Pole
SS- # 1P / # 2P LPS
SmartSwitch (SS) – followed by the number of 1P relays, a forward slash, and then
the number of 2P relays. Examples:
SS-61P/62P – Six 20A Single Pole relays and six 20A Double Pole relays
SS-21P/102P – Two 20A Single Pole relays and ten 20A Double Pole relays
SS-121P/122P-LPS – Twelve 20A Single Pole Relays, Twelve 20A
Double Pole Relays, and internal LinkPower Supply
SmartSwitch Accessories
SS-1PRK Single Pole Relay Kit
SS-2PRK Double Pole Relay Kit
SS-RMK 19” Rack Mount Kit for SmartSwitch
SS-VB SmartSwitch Voltage Barrier Kit
SmartLink Accessories
S-10005 SmartLink 5-Button Station*
S-10010 SmartLink 10-Button Station*
S-LPS LinkPower Supply Kit
*Stations require one LinkPower Supply per system
Only one LinkPower Supply allowed per system
Four stations supported
SmartSwitch™ Relay Panel
Smart Solutions Series
S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
GENERAL Approvals and Certifications:
Underwriters Laboratories tested and listed
to the following standards:
UL508 (File: E92154)
Complies with ESTA DMX512-A Standard
FEATURES SmartLink control for presets, and Sequence
Optional LinkPower Supply powers four stations
Advanced DMX control of relays:
Selectable threshold level for on/off
DMX addressing via keypad
Soft patch any relay to any DMX channel
Internal DMX termination switch
DMX loss and power-up behavior
32 programmable presets
Sequencer with programmable times
Switch all relays at once or select 0.5 to 60 second
delay between relays (0.1s steps)
UL924-listed contact input instantly switches
selected relays on, while switching others off
Multi-lingual interface – English, French,
German and Spanish
USER High-contrast 20-character by 2-line backlit LCD
INTERFACE 6-button menu-navigation keypad
Power status indicator LED (blue)
DMX status indicator LED (green)
On/off status indicator for each relay
MECHANICAL Panel consists of enclosure, cover with locking
door, and internal sub-panel
ENCLOSURE:16-gauge steel construction
Black, fine-textured, scratch-resistant paint
Removable conduit panels on top,
bottom and sides
Full front access (side clearance not required)
Optional 19” rack mount kit
(requires 15u spacing)
COVER & DOOR: Removable cover allows access
to all AC and Class 2 wiring
Locking door allows controlled access to